## N1500001500

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
<b>(</b> Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	<u>.</u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800268696048

02/09/15--01007--003 \*\*70.00



3/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _Ecumenical Catholic Communion, Inc.						
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUD</u>	<u>DE SUFFIX</u> )			
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :						
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate  PY REQUIRED			
FROM: Bishop Charles Leigh  Name (Printed or typed)						
_7813 N. Nebraska Ave						
Address						
_	Tampa FL 33604_ City, State	e & Zip				
(813) 238-6060						

Daytime Telephone number

Bishop.chuck@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

## NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME			
The name of the	e corporation shall be: ECUMENICAL CA	THOLIC COMMUNION, INC.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address:	Mailing address, if di	Mailing address, if different is:	
7813 N. Ne	braska Ave		<del></del>	
Tampa, FL	33604	· .		
			2315	
		Religious worship and instruction	FEB 19 CARE SSI	
			TES TO	
			STAIL TABLE	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The n	nanner in which the directors are elected and a	ppointed:	
_	be elected by vote of the members of the c			
			<del></del>	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	DIRECTORS		
Name and Title:	Charles Leigh, President/Secretary			
Address _	7813 N. Nebraska Ave	<u></u>		
	Tampa FL 33604			

ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Fl</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable) of the registered a	agent is:
Name:	Charles Leigh	<del></del>	
Address:	7813 N. Nebraska Ave	<del></del>	
	Tampa FL 33604	<del>.</del>	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Charles Leigh		
Address:	7813 N. Nebraska Ave	<del></del>	
	Tampa FL 33604	<del></del>	
Having been nam certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept amiliar with and accept the app	of service of process for the above sto pointment as registered agent and a	nted corporation at the place designated in this gree to act in this capacity  2/6/15
	Required Signature of I	Registered Agent	Date
l submit this docu document to the l	ment and affirm that the facts Department of State constitutes	stated herein are true. I am aware to a third degree felony as provided for	hat any false information submitted in a or in s.817.155, F.S.
Cha	la Tais	h	2/6/15
	Required Signature	e of Incorporator	Date